SAGRES CONSTRUCTION Saint Andrews Dr NE- Westbriar to Maple

IFB 24-12 ON-CALL ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	REMOVE SHRUBS	8	EA	\$75.00	\$600.00
2	REMOVE TREES (2" – 6" DIA.)	7	EA	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
3	REMOVE TREES (OVER 6" – 18" DIA.)	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
4	REMOVE TREES (GREATER THAN 30" DIA.)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (18" DIA. AND SMALLER)	11	EA	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
6	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (LARGER THAN 30" DIAMETER)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	63	SY	\$10.00	\$630.00
8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	62	SY	\$8.00	\$496.00
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER	264	LF	\$8.00	\$2,112.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (UP TO 4" DEPTH)	46	SY	\$5.00	\$230.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (OVER 4" DEPTH)	242	SY	\$10.00	\$2,420.00
12	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN USING EXISTING SIGN, AND EXISTING POST	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
13	INSTALL SIGN INCLUDING PROVIDING AND INSTALLING NEW 2" SQUARE BREAKAWAY POST	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00
14	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" – 4" DEPTH)	523	LF	\$1.00	\$523.00
15	SAWCUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AND DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES	35	LF	\$1.00	\$35.00
16	SAWCUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40	LF	\$1.00	\$40.00
17	REGULAR EXCAVATION – REMOVE AND DISPOSE	67	CY	\$40.00	\$2,660.00
18	VDOT 21-A STONE OR 21-B STONE (COMPACTED IN PLACE PER VDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS)	197	TON	\$40.00	\$7,880.00
19	CONCRETE CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER (PER VIENNA STANDARD R-2, OR VDOT CG-2, CG-3, CG-6, OR CG-7)	368	LF	\$70.00	\$25,760.00

IFB 24-12 ON-CALL ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE, 6" THICK	66	SY	\$95.00	\$6,270.00
	CONCRETE -ARL STD R-2.4C (includes 21A)				
21	4" THICKNESS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	525	SY	\$75.00	\$39,375.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	70	SF	\$45.00	\$3,150.00
23	ASPHALT TYPE BM-25, A THRU D	45	TON	\$175.00	\$7,875.00
24	ASPHALT TYPE SM-9.5, A THRU D	21	TON	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
25	REMOVE AND REPLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET TOP (INCLUDES PROVISION OF NEW FRAME AND COVER)	2	SY	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIPE THROUGH CURB AS SHOWN ON VIENNA DETAIL R-1, AND AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION "F" OF THIS SPECIFICATION HEREIN.	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	RELOCATE WATER METER BOXES (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL RELOCATION)	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
28	ADJUST WATER METER BOXES (VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT ONLY)	1	EA	\$240.00	\$240.00
29	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00
30	SODDING (TO INCLUDE 2" TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZATION)	322	SY	\$7.50	\$2,415.00
				TOTAL BID	\$128,511.00